APPENDIX E. RACT REGULATIONS FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT PRODUCTION PLANTS IN OZONE TRANSPORT REGION
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	State
	HOT MIX ASPHALT PRODUCTION PLANTS – RACT REGULATIONS
	State Contacts

	CT
	RCSA section 22a-174-22 will be replaced with RCSA section 22a-174-22e (anticipate finalizing by 2017).  Note:  Neither section includes a limit that specifically applies to "asphalt production plants" but the fuel-burning equipment is regulated.  
http://www.ct.gov/deep/lib/deep/air/regulations/mainregs/sec22.pdf 
http://www.ct.gov/deep/lib/deep/air/regulations/20160114_draft_sec22e_dec2015(revised).pdf
	Merrily Gere, 860 424 3416,
Merrily.Gere@ct.gov;

	DC
	20 DCMR § 805.6, RACT for Major Stationary Sources of Oxides of Nitrogen: http://www.dcregs.dc.gov/Gateway/RuleHome.aspx?RuleNumber=20-805;
	Jessica Daniels, 202-741-0862,
jessica.daniels@dc.gov

	DE
	http://regulations.delaware.gov/AdminCode/title7/1000/1100/1112.shtml  http://regulations.delaware.gov/AdminCode/title7/1000/1100/1144.shtml http://regulations.delaware.gov/AdminCode/title7/1000/1100/1146.shtml http://regulations.delware.gov/AdminCode/title7/1000/1100/1148.shtml
	

	MA
	
	Marc Cohen

	MD
	Search Title 26, Chapter 11; http://www.dsd.state.md.us/COMAR/SearchTitle.aspx?scope=26 
	Randy Mosier, 410 537 4488,
Randy.Mosier@maryland.gov;

	ME
	
	

	NH
	
	

	NJ
	N.J.A.C. 7:27‑19.9, based on OTC ADDENDUM TO RESOLUTION 06-02 
http://www.state.nj.us/dep/aqm/Sub19.pdf 
	Peg Gardner, 609 292 7095
Margaret.Gardner@dep.nj.gov

	NY
	www.dec.ny.gov/regs/2492.html
	John Barnes, 518 402 8396, john.barnes@dec.ny.gov; Robert Bielawa, robert.bielawa@dec.ny.gov;

	PA
	Additional RACT Requirements for Major Sources of NOx and VOCs. Sections 129.96 - 129.100. Control of NOX from Major Sources of NOx and VOC; Effective April 23, 2016. Federal Register -TBD Case by Case; http://www.pacode.com/secure/data/025/articleICIII_toc.html
	Susan Hoyle, shoyle@pa.gov;
Randy Bordner, ranbordner@pa.gov;
Susan Foster, sufoster@pa.gov;
Sean Wenrich, sewenrich@pa.gov;

	RI
	No RACT sources. No regulations to date.
	Laurie Grandchamp, 401 222 2808, laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov

	VA - OTR jurisdiction
	No asphalt plants trigger the major stationary RACT source definition under 9 VAC 5 Chapter 40 Article 51 at this time.
	Doris McLeod
doris.mcleod@deq.virginia.gov

	VT
	No action to date; http://dec.vermont.gov/air-quality/laws
	Doug Elliott, 802 377 5939, Doug.Elliott@vermont.gov;



